



KHULNA PALLI BIDYUT SAMITY

Thikraband, Khulna

Invitation for Tender

01	Procuring Entity Name	:	General Manager, Khulna Palli Bidyut Samity, Thikraband, Khulna.			
02	Procuring Entity District	:	Khulna			
03	Invitation for	:	HOUSE WIRING EQUIPMENT			
04	Invitation Reference No.	:	Memo no – 27.12.4712.533.01.018.23.5706 , Date: 06-06-2023			
05	Procurement Method	:	OTM (NCT)			
06	Budget & Source of Funds	:	PBS's Own Fund			
07	Tender Package No:	:	49/2022-2023			
09	Tender Publication Date	:	07/06/2023			
10	Tender selling Last Date & Time	:	Date: 21/06/2023 (During Office Time)			
11	Tender Receiving Date & Time	:	Date: 22/06/2023 Up to 11.00 Noon (Bangladesh Betar Time)			
12	Tender Opening Date & Time	:	Date: 22/06/2023, Time: 11.05 PM			
a)	Selling Tender Document (Principal)	:	 i) General Manager, Khulna Palli Bidyut Samity, Thikraband, Khulna. ii) Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (West Zone) Directorate, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (9th floor), Nikunja-2, Dhaka-1229, Bangladesh. 			
b)	b) Receiving Tender Document i) General Manager, Khulna Palli Bidyut Samity, Thikraband, Kh ii) Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (West Zo Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (9 th floor), Nikunja- Bangladesh.					
c)			ii) Director, PBS Monitoring & Management Operation (West Zone) Directorate, Bangladesh Rural Electrification Board (9 th floor), Nikunja-2, Dhaka-1229,			
13	Eligibility of Tenderers	:	Bangladeshi Manufactures/Suppliers			
14	Price of Document	:	Tk. 1,000.00 (One Thousand) Only.			
15	Brief Description of Goods	:	HOUSE WIRING EQUIPMENT			
Te	ender Package No I	or th	ne Material of Tender Security(TK) Delivery Period & Places			

Tender Package No		For the Material of		Tender Security(TK)	Delivery Period & Places	
49/2022-23		HOUSE WIRING EQUIPMENT		45,000.00 (Forty five Thousand)	As per delivery schedule	
16	Price of the Tender Document		:	The Tender Document may be purchased by the interested tenderers on the submission of a written application with a nonrefundable fee Per Tender Document Tk. 1,000.00 (One Thousand) for each in form of PO/DD in favor of General Manager, Khulna Palli Bidyut Samity.		
17	Mode of Payment		:	Payment will be made by Khulna Palli Bidyut Samity, directly to the supplier in Bangladeshi Taka.		
18	Delivery Method			Delivery period shall begin from the date of signing of contract or on 28 th day from the issuing date of Notification of Award (NOA) whichever is earlier.		
19	Special Instruction			The procuring entity reserves the right to accept or reject any or all tenders without showing any reason.		

Telephone: 01769-400040 Email:khulnapbs@yahoo.com www.pbs.khulna.gov.bd General Manager Khulna Palli Bidyut Samity Thikraband, Khulna